








X PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY Part Type
1A Chest Outer 1 White ABS Plas c 
1B Chest Inside 1 White ABS Plas c 
1C Back 1 White ABS Plas c 
2A Shoulder Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
2B Shoulder Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
2C Shoulder Lip Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
2D Shoulder Lip Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
3A Bicep Outer Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
3B Bicep Inside Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
4A Bicep Outer Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
4B Bicep Inside Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
5A Forearm Top Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
5B Forearm Bottom Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
5C Forearm Box Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
6A Forearm Top Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
6B Forearm Bottom Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
6C Forearm Box Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
7 Hand Plate Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
8 Hand Plate Left 1 White ABS Plas c 

9A Torso Front 1 White ABS Plas c 
9B Torso Back 1 White ABS Plas c 
10 Spine Plate 1 White ABS Plas c 
11 Thermal Detonator 1 Resin
12 Cod Plate 1 White ABS Plas c 
13 Culet Plate 1 White ABS Plas c 

14A Thigh Front Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
14B Thigh Back Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
15A Thigh Front Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
15B Thigh Back Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
16A Knee Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
16B Knee Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
17A Shin Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
17B Calf Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
18A Shin Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
18B Calf Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
19A Spat Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
19B Spat Back Right 1 White ABS Plas c 
20A Spat Left 1 White ABS Plas c 
20B Spat Back Left 1 White ABS Plas c 



X PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY Part Type

21 Holster 1 Resin
22 Forearm Rail 2 Resin

23A Calf Box Left Front 1 Resin
23B Calf Box Left Back 1 Resin
24 Large Leg Clips 6 Resin
25 Small Arm Clips 6 Resin

26A Chest Clip Left 1 Resin
26B Chest Clip Right 1 Resin
27 Belt Box Tall 1 Resin
28 Belt Box Short 1 Resin
29 Belt Box Wide 1 Resin
30 Belt Box Wide Slotted 1 Resin
31 Torso Box 01 1 Resin
32 Torso Box 02 1 Resin
33 Torso Box 03 1 Resin
34 Torso Box 04 1 Resin
35 Torso Box 05 1 Resin
36 Torso Box 06 1 Resin
37 Toros Box 07 1 Resin

38A Tall Fabric Pouch Cover 1 White ABS Plas c 
38B Tall Fabric Pouch 1 Soft Goods
39 Short Fabric Pouch 1 Soft Goods
40 Decal Sticker Sheet 1 Vinyl S ckers
41 Intentionally blank Line

42 Rounded Head Screws with Washer #8 
Size, 5/8" Long 34 Hardware

43
18-8 Stainless Steel Hex Drive Flat 
Head Screw  #10-32 2 Hardware

44
18-8 Stainless Steel Hex Drive Flat 
Head Screw  #4-40 6 Hardware

45
18-8 Stainless Steel Button Head Hex 
Drive Screw  #6-32 1 Hardware

46 Stainless Steel Ball Bearing 1 Hardware
47 Fully Assembled Ribbed Belt & Buckle 1 Belt Assembly
48 Intentionally blank Line
49 White Hook Fastener  1" Adhesive 72" Soft Goods
50 White Loop Fastener  1" Adhesive 98" Soft Goods
51 White Hook Fastener  2" Adhesive 27" Soft Goods
52 White Loop Fastener  2" Adhesive 15" Soft Goods
53 Black Hook Fastener 2" (sew-on) 6" Soft Goods
54 Intentionally blank Line
55 Black Hook Fastener 1" (sew-on) 24" Soft Goods
56 1" Black Elastic 18" Soft Goods
57 1" Black Webbing 40" Soft Goods
58 Intentionally blank Line
59 Gaskets (Legs) 2 Soft Goods
60 Gaskets (Shoulder/Arm) 2 Soft Goods



#42#21

#22

#31

#27

#39
#40

#38B #38A

#28 #29 #30

#32 #33 #34 #35 #36 #37

#23A
#23B

#24 #25 #26A
#26B

Qty
34

Qty
2

Qty
6

Qty
1

Qty
1

#43 #44 #45 #46











PART 01A - CHEST OUTER 

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 01A - CHEST INSIDE

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 01AB- CHEST INSIDE

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 01AB- CHEST INSIDE

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 01C - BACK

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 01C - BACK

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 02A / 02B - SHOULDER - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 02C / 02D - SHOULDER LIP - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 03A / 04A - BICEP OUTER - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 03B/ 04B - BICEP  INSIDE - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 05A/ 06A - FOREARM TOP -  LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 05A/ 06A - FOREARM TOP -  LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 05B/ 06B - FOREARM BOTTOM -  LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 05C/ 06C - FOREARM BOX -  LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 07 / 08 - HAND PLATE - LEFT / RIGHT 

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 09A - TORSO FRONT 

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 09A - TORSO FRONT 

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 09B - TORSO BACK

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 09B - TORSO BACK

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 10- SPINE PLATE

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 12- COD PLATE

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 13- CULET PLATE

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 13- CULET PLATE

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 14A - 15A - THIGH FRONT - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 14A - 15A -  THIGH FRONT - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 14A - 15A -  THIGH FRONT - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 14B - 15B - THIGH BACK- LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 14B - 15B - THIGH BACK- LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 16A - 16B - KNEE  - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 17A - 18A - SHIN - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 17A - 18A - SHIN - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 17B - 18B - CALF - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 17B - 18B - CALF - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 17B - 18B - CALF - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 19A - 20A - SPAT - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 19A - 20A - SPAT - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 19B - 20B - SPAT BACK - LEFT / RIGHT

CUT INSTRUCTIONS



PART 38A - TALL FABRIC POUCH COVER

CUT INSTRUCTIONS







































#28

#29

#30

#27



#28
#27

#29

#30

#30


























